KANATA
NORDIC

Date

Mon. Sept. 8, 2014

Sat. Oct. 4, 2014

Wed. Oct.15, 2014

Sat. Oct. 18, 2014

Sun. Oct 26, 2014

Tues. Nov 18, 2014

Sat. Nov. 22, 2014

Sat. Jan 3, 2015

Fri. Jan. 23, 2015

Fri. Feb. 6, 2015

Sun. Feb. 22, 2015

Sat. March 7, 2015

Late March 2015

Calendar of Events
2014-2015

Event

Registration opens for memberships and programs; online

First session of dryland training for Racers

Last day for early bird program discounts; online

First session of dryland training for Track Attack/Teen Ski Fit

Fall Trails Maintenance Day. 9:00 am - 12:00 pm. YM-YWCA
Bonnenfant Outdoor Centre. See below for more info.

Adult Groups classroom session evening 7-9pm. YM-YWCA
Bonnenfant Outdoor Centre in the Portable beside the inner parking lot
( Aimed at the Novice group but all three Adult groups are welcome.)
Ski Swap (open house, activities, club clothing sales, etc.), YM-YWCA
Bonnenfant Outdoor Centre Vail Building 10am -1:30m (drop off
equipment, Fri Nov 21 6:30-8:30 pm or Sat 8:30-10am)

First session of Bunnyrabbit, Jackrabbit, Dynarabbit and Adult lessons,
YM-YWCA Bonnenfant Outdoor Centre

Family Evening Ski and Potluck Dinner (5:30 — 9pm, Vail building)

Adult Evening Ski and Potluck Dinner (5:30 — 9pm, Vail building)

Kanata Nordic Annual Sprint Race (The Pretzel), YM-YWCA
Bonnenfant Outdoor Centre

Club Fun Day, Last session of Bunnyrabbit, Jackrabbit, Dynarabbit and
Adult lessons, YM-YWCA Bonnenfant OQutdoor Centre

Annual General Meeting and Banquet, location and date TBD

For more details visit www.kanatanordic.ca



http://www.kanatanordic.ca/?page_id=48

Sun. Oct. 26, 2014: Trails Day:

Kanata Nordic’s first social event of the season is Trails Maintenance Day. All members and
prospective members are welcome. We need help cleaning up debris along the trails and
cutting branches and underbrush. It's a chance for all to get some fresh air, exercise and meet
old and new ski mates. This is mainly and event for adults and teens, there will not be any
jackrabbit events/refreshments this year.

Time: 9:00 am - 12:00 pm

Place: YM-YWCA Bonnenfant Outdoor Centre, 1620 Sixth Line Rd, in the main parking lot.

What to wear: gloves, sturdy shoes or boots, long pants. There is poison ivy onsite, so be
sure to cover up and launder clothing when you get home.

What to bring: clippers or snippers, handsaw.

RSVP: If you want to help please email Gene (trails@kanatanordic.ca). For more information
visit www.kanatanordic.ca.



mailto:trails@kanatanordic.ca
http://www.kanatanordic.ca/

